

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 416 of
2013**

=====

PRAVINSINH TAPUBHA JADEJA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SHAKTI S JADEJA(5491) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 30/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, as a last chance,
S.O to **05.05.2026**. On the next date of hearing, no adjournment will be
given.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT